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‘Caring and shawring; leawrning together’

Headteacher/Pennaeth: Mrs Elizabeth Knight

Email:bro.famau@denbighshire.gov.uk

Early Years Co-ordinator: Mr Matthew Jones
Juniors Co-ordinator: Mrs Rachel Davies
Website: www.ysgolbrofamau.co.uk
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Summer Fair
July 14th 2023
1pm-3pm
Please could children
bring money to spend at
the Summer Fair. A
suggested amount would
be £5.

Wizard of Oz

Please could children
bring their costumes to
school on Monday July

10th

Estyn report

We are delighted to announce that
the Estyn report is now on the Estyn
website.

If anyone would like a copy of the
full report , these will be available
from school.

We are incredibly proud of the
report and feel that it is a good
reflection of our school.

Once again, | would like to thank all
the staff, children, parents and
Governors for all their support.

https://www.estyn.gov.wales/system/files/2023-

06/Inspection%20report%20Ysgol%20Bro%20Fa
mau%202023.pdf
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Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Patrwm yr Wythnos

Ble wyt ti'n mynd
Where are you going?

Juniors
W/B 10.7.23

Juniors will be in Llanferres
everyday next week in
preparation for the Wizard
of Oz.

A
| —
...every school day counts!

Here is the attendance for week
beginning 26.6.23

N/R/1/ 2 - 98.3%
3/4- 9692 %
5/6 - 99.47%

Overall attendance last week (incl.
Nursery) -98.08%

Overall attendance since September
95.84%

Saint Garmon Church, Llanarmon yn lal

Saturday 8th and Sunday 9th July,

11am-4pm

A flower festival will be held in Saint Garmon Church, Llanarmon yn lal on Saturday 8th
and Sunday 9th July, 11am-4pm both days. There is a children’s mini flower

arranging workshop from 2-3pm on both days. Entry is free of charge for children and
there is no charge for them making a small posy/display at the workshop which they
are welcome to take home with them.
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You can now follow us on

facebook

Dates for the Diary

7.7.23 Ysgol Brynhyfryd transition day for Year 6 (all
day)
Moving up day for all children

10.7.23 Parents’ Evening to discuss reports

12.7.23 Mad Science assembly

12.7.23 2pm Wizard of Oz Dress Rehearsal — Llanferres
Village Hall

13.7.23 6.30pm Wizard of Oz performance -
Llanferres Village Hall

14.7.23 All pupils in Llanferres all day.
Don’t touch, tell.
1lpm —3pm —Summer Fair

18.7.23 2pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service in Llanferres

19.7.23

School closes




School term dates
2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
e Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

e Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
e 19 July 2024




